

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

#### Request for Quotation

DNR209119

7.	PA	GE	:
		-	

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

SHIP.VIA F.O.B.

SH-P FO

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lee Reger Builds, Inc. P.O. Box 1872 Shinnston, WV 26431

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
POST OFFICE BOX 70
HACKER VALLEY, WV
26222 304-493-6353

BID OPENING DATE:								
LINE	QUAN	)4/14/	2009     UOP	CAT	ITEM NU		PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	+ 3.0 PM AMOUNT
				NO.				
0001	GENERAI	1	LS TRUCT		968-42		#389970	#389,970
	THE WES SOLICIT ALL LAE CONSTRU	ST VIRGING B SOR, M SOTION O AT H	GINIA IDS FI ATERI OF A OLLY	DIVI ROM R ALS A N ADD RIVER	SION OF N ESPONSIBL ND EQUIPM ITION TO	ATURAL E VENDO ENT NEC THE ACT	FOR THE AGENCY, RESOURCES, IS RS TO PROVIDE RESSARY FOR THE RVITIES BUILDING RER VALLEY, WV	
]	RIVER S FAILURE BID DIS	TATE : TO A' QUALI	PARK FTEND FICATI	HEADQ THE CON	UARTERS A PRE-BID M	T 1:00 EETING N DUAL MAY	HELD AT HOLLEY PM ON 03/19/2009 VILL RESULT IN NOT REPRESENT 'ING.	
***************************************	EN THE 804-558 DEADLIN FECHNIC	WEST 1 -4115 E FOR AL QUI	VIRGIA OR VI TECHI ESTION	NIA PI LA EMI NICAL NS REG	DRCHASING AIL AT FR QUESTION	DIVISIC ANK.M.WH S IS 03/	FRANK WHITTAKER N VIA FAX AT HITTAKER@WV.GOV. 24/2009. ALL LL BE ADDRESSED	RECEIVEL 2009 APR 22 AM 9: 3
T. C.	FION FO REQUIRE SUBMIT	RGINIA R A PI S EACI AT THI	JBLIC I VENE E SAME	IMPRO OR TI TIMI OSED I	DVEMENT C HAT SUBMI E AN AFFI	ONSTRUCT TS A BID DAVIT OF WORKPLA	T: ANY SOLICITA- ION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH CE AFFIDAVIT	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE	772			OCE NE	venos olds rotil	TELEPHONE	DATE	4/20/00
TITLE CO		FE	W ^	~~~	r <sub>2</sub>	<u> </u>	4-592-2083 ADDRESS CHANGES	4/20/09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
President		MIDING:		66-67		ADDRESS !	N SPACE ABOVE LABELI	



P.O. Box 1872

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Lee Reger Builds, Inc.

Shinnston, WV 26431

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for I

AFO NUMBER DNR209119

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

804-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT POST OFFICE BOX 70

HACKER VALLEY, WV

26222

DATE PRINTI	<b>=</b> 0	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/25/2	2009					111111111111111111111111111111111111111				
BID OPENING DATE:	978 AND TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	04/14/	2009	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID (	OPI	NING TIME	01	: 30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						2,000,000,000,000				
					2 M2 Marris was 2		L		_	
								) AS EVIDENC SIONS OF AR		
								ODE. FAILUR		
								AFFIDAVIT W		
								OF SUCH BID		
									-	
								E PERFORMED		
								TO PROCEED		
	S REC	EIVED.	UNL	ess o	CHERWISE	SPECIFI	ED,	THE FULLY		
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERE	D NOTICE TO		
l f	ROCEE	υ.								
۱	'ANCET.	የ.ልጥፐብህ	וגניני	ופדם י	TO HOTOS	DITECHASI	LMC	RESERVES T	मम	
								UPON WRITT		
h	OTICE	TO TH	E VENI	OR I	THE MAT	ERIALS	DR.	WORKMANSHIP		
								NOT CONFOR		
w	TTH TI	HE SPE	CIFIC	TION	OF THE	BID AND	CO	NTRACT		
Ħ	ERE II	И.								
	יא בייניים די	8 MHT C - 6	m			rm coamo		100 MITTER TO TO TO	17	
								OR SHALL PA OR MINIMUM W		
								PURSUANT	HUE	
								EVAILING		
					S PROJEC		***	/ 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
						•				
								TRATION OR		
								INTEREST		
								CONTRACT		
					TITUTE OF			S DOCUMENTS		
F.	BRIALI	NTMG IN	) IHT?	COM	RACT ARE	HEKEBY	DE	LETED		
1470	ORKERS	S' COME	ENSAT	ION:	VENDOR	IS REOU	RE	D TO PROVID	æ	
								IF SUCCESSE		
		THE I		HECK	D BELOW	WILL BE	A	REQUIREMENT		
(	F THIS	CONT	ACT: I	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	VDITIO	ONS	30000000	<u>l</u>
SIGNATURE	77		ranggrundi Perilin <u>Sp</u>		, 22 mg 22 mg <u>300</u> 0	TELEGUANE		<u></u>	DATE	4/20/09
TITLE	<u> </u>	29 ff	î .			13(	/ <u>4</u> —:	592-2083		
President			55-06	6-675		a jet bit ber ma or '-				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESP	ONDING 1	EO REQ.	INSER	I NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN S	PACE ABOVE LAI	sele	D AFNDOR,



P.O. Box 1872

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lee Reger Builds, Inc.

Shinnston, WV 26431

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

AFQ NUMBER
DNR 209119

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316 DIVISION OF N

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
POST OFFICE BOX 70

HACKER VALLEY, WV

26222

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHI	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/25/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/ LINE QUANTITY		BID OPE	ENING TIME 01 UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU COVERAGE REQ	CE: SUCCESSFUL VE L GENERAL LIABILIT CONTRACT UNLESS MENTS, THE MINIMUM UIRED IS \$250,000. S RISK INSURANCE:	y insurance otherwise s amount of	E PRIOR TO EPECIFIED IN INSURANCE	
FURNISH PROO AN AMOUNT EQ	F OF BUILDERS RISK UAL TO 100% OF THE FIVE PERCENT (5%)	- ALL RISK AMOUNT OF	INSURANCE IN THE CONTRACT.	TO THE PARTY OF TH
THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A UNDER \$100,0 ACCECPTABLE	BLE TO THE STATE OF THE EACH BID AS A BE ALSO FURNISH A PE DEFORM FOR 100% OF THE PROVIDED IN THE FURTHER OF CREDIT, TY COMPANY AUTHORICULORY ONLY BE	F WEST VIRG ID BOND. T RFORMANCE B AMOUNT OF T ORM OF A CE OR BOND FUR ZED TO DO B TER OF CRED ALLOWED FO USINESS CHE BID BOND P	SINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. RETIFIED CHECK, RISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE OUT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	
	ANCE BOND: A TWO ROOFING SYSTEM WI UL VENDOR.			
EXHIBIT 7	vinum, glass & ste	FT. TN DIDET.T	C MOBKS	
PROJECTS	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITION	ONS DATE	
( 22 / 20	EN	304-	592–2083   4	1/20/09
President	55-066-6753		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for REQUIRED TO THE REPORT OF THE RE Quotation

DNR209119

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lee Reger Builds, Inc. P.O. Box 1872 Shinnston, WV 26431

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT POST OFFICE BOX 70 HACKER VALLEY, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
02/25/2009	
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2009 BIL	OPENING TIME 01, 30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE	
SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION	
ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MA	
PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE	
In the case of steel only, where the	COST OF STEEL IS
MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN	
STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL AC	
GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN	
IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQ	
FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS S	
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UN	LESS THE COST OF
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR L	
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WO	RKS PROJECTS.
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL	
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC	
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNR	EASONABLE IF IT I
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM,	FOR FOREIGN MADE
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED I	
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY TH	
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS	
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR	
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
TATCH THAN THE PORTION MADE PRODUCTS.	
F, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT	TRINED THE ABOVE
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF T	
DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FO	
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REAS	
THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS	
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REE	VALUATION AND
REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH	DOMESTIC PRODUCTS.
ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BI	D IF THEY ARB
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND IS SIGNATURE	DATE
1 Cle Lee .	304–592–2083 LATE 4/20/09
TITLE FEIN FE OGG G7E2	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
President 55-066-6753 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRES	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



P.O. Box 1872

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Lee Reger Builds, Inc.

Shinnston, WV 26431

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REGNUMBER

DNR209119

:::::::	PAG	E	×.
		5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT POST OFFICE BOX 70 HACKER VALLEY, WV

DATE PRINT	E0		IMS OF SALE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SHIP VII			О.В	FREIGHT LEHMS
02/25/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2009 BID (							PENING	TIME (	11:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UCP	CAT NO	TTEM.NUMI			ITPRICE	AMOUNT
•									
	REV. 3	/88							
		,					**		
	EXHIBI	T 9							
1	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUANC	В &	ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTION	
		T ADDE							
	THE AR	CHITEC	r/engi	NEER	AND/OR AG	ENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIRE	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE FO	LLOW	ING SCHEDU	LE IN	ISSUING		
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJE	CT A	DDENDA FOR	. STATE	AGENCI	ES:	
			İ						
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITECT	/ENG	ineer shal	L PREP	ARE THE	ADDENDU	ī
					ies that h		CURED :	DRAWINGS	
					THE PROJE		HE ADDE		
į	AND LI	ST SHA	LL BE	FORW	ARDED TO T	HE BUY	ER IN T	HE STATE	
					THE ARCHIT				<b>SO</b> [
					ENDUM TO T	HE STA	re agen	CY FOR	***
	WHICH '	THE CO	NTRACT	' IS	ISSUED.				****
			-						
					END THE AD				
1	INTERE	STED P.	ARTIES	AND	, IF NECES	SARY,	EXTEND	THE BID	
					ENDUM SHOU				•
				EEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR 1	O THE	BID	
4	OPENING	G DATE	-						
	\			[					
					BE FORMA				ıL
					TO THE			Hasing	L
1	DIVISIO				RULES A				
	CHAT A				DRIGINAL				
					ADDENDUM				
					ADDENDUM				rre
1		UKPOSE	OF CH	ANGL	IG A BID O	PENING	TIME A	ND/OR	and the same of th
1	DATE.								}
	י זיינו	1/00							-
	REV. 1	7/20		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	VIDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	(1)		<u> </u>			ELEPHONE	)4–592–2	IDAT	4/20/09
TITLE (	0/5	eg-	=iN		<u></u>	3(			
Drocident		, ,	<sup></sup> 55_06	6-67	;3		Al	JURESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



P.O. Box 1872

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lee Reger Builds, Inc.

Shinnston, WV 26431

State of West Virginia Request Tor Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

REQNUMBER DNR209119

.:::PA	GE :
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT POST OFFICE BOX 70 HACKER VALLEY, WV

26222

	ERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/25/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14				
LINE QUANTITY	/2009 UOP CAT NO	TEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	.30PM AMOUNT
EXHIBIT 10				
א אודיורדוגיינורדוג אורידו	KNOWLEDGEME	INTAE!		
ADDENDON AC		AN I		
I HEREBY AC	KNOWLEDGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
		ADE THE NECESSAR OR SPECIFICATIO		
MY PROPOSAL	, PLANS AND	OR SPECIFICALIO	N, EIC.	
ADDENDUM NO	S.:		,	
NO. 1	3/26/09			
		DF 31 49 41		
NO. 2	4/13/09			
NO. 3				
NO.4	at 10 M 10 10 10 M 10 11 11 11 19 19	,		
NO. 5	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	н в ф и	i	
		URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE	
ADDENDOM(S)	MAI DE CAO	DE FOR REDECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
		DERSTAND THAT AN		
		ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S		
		L IS NOT BINDING		
INFORMATION	ISSUED IN	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE	
SPECIFICATI	ONS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	$A \cap A$			
le le	S. C.	si	SNATURE	
Top Rom	er Builds, In	C. CO	MPANY	
1200 1000	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE (Q0)	w i	TELEPHONE 30	4-592-2083	4/20/09
me President	FEIN 55-066-67	<sup>7</sup> 53	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for p Quotation

Ė	 4. 11	**	**				<u>~~</u>	سنت سال	
								_	
	$\mathbf{r}$	NΤ	D.	3 (	9	3	1	ü	

2,000	PAGE
[	
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lee Reger Builds, Inc. P.O. Box 1872 Shinnston, WV 26431

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT POST OFFICE BOX 70 HACKER VALLEY, WV

DATE PRIM	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FO.8;	FREIGHTTERMS
02/25/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009	/14/	2000			RTD O	PENING TIME 0	1.20DM
LINE	QUANTIT		UGP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	, .							
	4-21-	-07				DATI	<b>c</b>	
		ு வக⊫யி			4. 30 42 10 17 18 19 18 19 18 19 18			
	REV. 11/	96						
							,	
				NTTT- 7.	mone racimies			
			· cq	NIRAC	TORS LICENS	E.		
	WEST VIR	GINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 ]	REQUIR	ES THAT ALL	
	PERSONS	DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONTRA	ACTING	WORK IN THIS	
							NIA CONTRACTORS	
							HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY BI	7
							VISION OF LABOR	
							CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-7890			
	WEGT TITE	CTNT	ת פיזיים	דיני כיר	DE 21-11-11	ודווסשם	DEC ANV	
					INCLUDE THE			
	LICENSE							
	BIDDER T	o co	MPLET	E:				
	CONTRACT	OPC	NTZA MITEL		Lee Reger Bu	ilds, I	inc.	
			- 1	* 41 11		m to 11 10 m	<b>H</b> 19 14 15 16 16 17 18 18 19 19 18 18 19 19 18 18 18 19 19 18 18 18 19 19 18 18 18 19 19 18 18 18 19 19 18 18	
	CONTRACT	ORS	LICEN	SE NO	. wv.000081		37 sh ea we as on hi sh ed al ea 42 40 50 ps :	,
							TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCHA					FRIOR	TO TROOMICH OF	
				AP	PLICABLE LAV	N .		
	PUD WEST	7772	THITA	СФУФ	בי המוצה בי בי	יינו פידאיי	G DIVISION RULES	
					HE INFORMAT:			
;	THE "REO						HE PURCHASING	
SIGNATURE /				SEE RE		PHONE	DATE	
MILE (OC	<u> </u>	IFE	N			304-	T	/20/09
Presiden	ıt		55-0	66-675	53			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPON	IDING "	TO RFQ.	INSER	T NAME AND ADD	ORESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED VENDOR'



#### Request for REQUEST OF THE REPORT OF THE REP Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DNR209119

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 104-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lee Reger Builds, Inc. P.O. Box 1872 Shinnston, WV 26431

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT POST OFFICE BOX 70 HACKER VALLEY, WV 26222 304-493-6353

BID OPENING DATE: 04./7.4./2				
LINE QUANTITY		BID OP EM NUMBER	ENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	- 3 O PM AMOUNT
DIVISION IS T PROCUREMENT.	HE SOLE AUTHORI	TY GOVERNING	THIS	
ANY OTHER SOU OR ALTERS THE	ON PROVIDED IN IRCE, VERBAL OR INFORMATION PROVIDED THE ABOVE PARAGE	WRITTEN, WHĮ OVIDED FROM	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BANKRUPTO	IN THE EVENT THEY PROTECTION, TO DO IS	HIS CONTRACT	IS AUTOMATI-	
REV. 1/2005				
	NOTICE			
A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SUBMITT	ED TO:		
PURCHASI BUILDING	ENT OF ADMINISTR ING DIVISION 15 CHINGTON STREET,			
	ON, WV 25305-0			
THE BID SHOUT THE ENVELOPE	D CONTAIN THIS	INFORMATION NOT BE CONSI	ON THE FACE OF DERED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:	44			
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	DNR2	09119 FOR TERMS AND CONDI	DATE	
TITLE LO	<del>1</del> == 0.00 == 0.00	304-	-592-2083	4/20/09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
President WHEN RESPONDING T	55-066-6753 O RFQ, INSERT NAME	AND ADDRESS IN		



#### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DNR209119

P/	(GE :::
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lee Reger Builds, Inc. P.O. Box 1872 Shinnston, WV 26431

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT POST OFFICE BOX 70 HACKER VALLEY, WV 26222 304-493-6353

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIPV	IA .	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING BATE	2009		<u> </u>	DID O	TENENC WINE 01	2024
tine	QUANTITY OUT	UOP CAT	JTEMNUN		PENING TIME 01 UNIT-PRICE	30PM AMOUNT
	BID OPENING	DATE:	04/14/20	009		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM			
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI			IS NECESSARY	
	304-592-2	183		<del>-</del>		
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE:		RSON TO	CONTACT	
	Sheldon	Raber				
					an abbaba momar	#389970
T-1-4-7-7-4-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	***** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	DNR2091	19 ***** TOTAL:	1.001,170
THE STATE OF THE S						
				W. Carlotte		
						7
				d district		
			Billia francesco		N.	
Printersonal description of the control of the cont						
		L SEE R	UERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE	00 / ( 201)	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE 30	4-592-2083	4/20/09
TITLE Presider	n+ ´ İ	EIN 55-066-6	753			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'						

## Holly River State Park, Activities Building Addition DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

#### FORM OF PROPOSAL-

7

Name of Bidder:

Lee Reger Builds, Inc.

Address of Bidder:

P.O. Box 1872 Shinnston, WV 26431

Phone Number of Bidder:

304-592-2083

WV Contractors License No.

000081

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$389970.°°

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words

THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY WINE THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS.



#### Request for Quotation

DNR209119

PA	aë:	<b>(</b> (1)
 	1	

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lee Reger Builds, Inc. P.O. Box 1872 Shinnston, WV 26431

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT POST OFFICE BOX 70 HACKER VALLEY, WV 304-493-6353 26222

\*\*\*\* APDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF \*\*\*

DATE PRINT	EU		TER	visiof sal		o r	IP VIA			F.U.B.			GINE TERMO
BID OPENING DATE: 2009							_DTD_	ODEN	HNG TIM	R 01	.30PM		
LINE		ANTITY	7 4 4 7	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		¥ +	UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
		<b>*****</b>	**************************************		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		*********				200.00000000000000000000000000000000000		
	****	***	****	****	*** }	DDENDUM	NO.	1 **	***	*****	****		
		7 ESTS	TOTATION	п <i>а</i> те	Teem	D TO PR	מדעסי	     	ATT	CACHED			
	THIS	AUU ITCA	T. OU	m 15 ESTIC	NS &	ANSWERS	, DR	DNIWA	SAI	ID VENDO	R.		
	SIGN	IN	SHEE	T.									
				-									
				- a		968-42	•						
0001			1	LS		300-42				- 1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		<u> </u>	
	GENER	RAL.		TRUC	ION								
	1												
				l	<u></u>	- OT D	50 T	WITD O (1) (	110	*****	ייייייייייייי	SEE	BASE BID
	****	**	THI	TS:	HE E	ND OF K	eđ r	MKZ 03	1				
									ļ				
												1	
												1	
													-
											•		
	***************************************												
						L							
-	-												
1	j												
	1				GEE R	EVERSESIDE			Nortio	NS	DATE		
SIGNATURE	0-1		Ca	1 ~			TEL	EPHONE	304-	592-2083	<u> </u>	4/20/	······································
Presider	)	-	I	FEIN 5F	5-066-	6753							OTED ABOVE
W	IEN RES	SPO	NDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME A	ND AD	DRESS	IN SI	PACE ABOV	E LABEL	ED 'VEN	DOR'



## Request for Guotation DNR209119

DNR209119

 (GE	<b>***</b> **
 _1	

FRANK WHITTAKER B04-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Lee Reger Builds, Inc. P.O. Box 1872 Shinnston, WV 26431

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES HOLLY RIVER STATE PARK PARK SUPERINTENDENT ATTN: POST OFFICE BOX 70 HACKER VALLEY, WV 304-493-6353 26222

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

DATEPRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE SHIP VI		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009			NTTNO BUTMES O1.	3.0.PM
LINE	04/23/	10P CAT TEMNUM		NING TIME 01	AMOUNT
CHAC					
	*****	***** ADDENDUM	NO. 2 ***	*****	
	THIS ADDENDU	M IS ISSUED TO PROVI FICATIONS AS DESCRIB	DE ADDITI	ONAL CHANGES ATTACHED.	
	BID OPENING	DATE AND TIME ARE CH	IANGED TO:		
		BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME:	04/23/200 1:30 PM	)9	
0001	1	LS 968-42			
	GENERAL CONS	STRUCTION			
And the state of t			group of the second		
	***** THIS	S IS THE END OF RFQ	DNR209119	9 ***** TOTAL:	SEE BASE BID
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE 304-	FOR 2002	4/20/09
TITLE	00.115	1997 L	304-	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Procide	n <del>t</del> /	55_066_6753		The same of the same	

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESI	E PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned,	ee Reger Builds,	Inc.
				Ohio Farmers Insurance
Company of One Park Circle Dr	Westfield Center, OH, a	a corporation org	anized and existing	under the laws of the State of
Westfield Centerwith its principal of				
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the po				
well and truly to be made, we jointly a				
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that where	eas the Principal	has submitted to th	e Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certa	n bid or proposal, attached h	hereto and made	a part hereof, to e	nter into a contract in writing for
Furnish & Install Activitie	s Building		·····	
Holly River State Park				
Hacker Valley, WV				
NOW THEREFORE,				
(a) If said bid shall be reject (b) If said bid shall be accelered and shall furnish any other boagreement created by the acceptanc force and effect. It is expressly unde exceed the penal amount of this obligation.	pted and the Principal shall on the sand insurance required be of said bid, then this obliga rstood and agreed that the lie	by the bid or pro ation shall be nul	posal, and shall in a l and void, otherwis	e this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value rec way impaired or affected by any exte waive notice of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and nation of the time within which	d agrees that the th the Obligee m	obligations of said ay accept such bid,	Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F	rincipal and Surety have her	reunto set their h	ands and seals, an	d such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and thes	se presents to b	e signed by their pro	oper officers, this
14th_day of April	, 2009			
Principal Corporate Seal			ву	Name of Principal)  Legue  Must be President or  Vice President)
Surety Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers In	(Title)
			Kimberly L Mile	Aftorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

#### CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be it resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

The Europe Personal that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereefter o

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE. COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2006 JUNE

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio



The the territory



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of

A.D.,







# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Harrison TO-WIT:
I, <u>Sheldon Raber</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
<ol> <li>I am an employee of <u>Lee Reger Builds, Inc.</u>; and, (Company Name)</li> </ol>
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Lee Règer Builds, Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Lee Reger Builds, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Dh E RA
Title: Project Manager
Date: 4/21/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of April
By Commission expires 10v. 20, 2011
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginial RENEE J. KISSELIA Loo Reger Builds, Inc. (Notary Public)
PO Box 1072
COMPLY WITH MY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Jan 2009

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

#### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality pdf

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Lee Reger Builds, Inc.	
	Date: 4/20/09
Authorized Signature:	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	